delta-elektrogas.com
PCS
Position indicator switch
VI
Visual position indicator
for valves and actuators
EE170 – 0421
ELEKTROGAS – datasheet EE170 - 0421

ELEKTROGAS – datasheet EE170 - 0421
 6-7
Ordering information
Tab.  2
 - PCS  6 .X
Pmax
- 500 mbar *
2   2 bar
6   6 bar **
PCS  position indicator switch
VI visual position indicator
Rod type
1 for  VMR0/1 EVRMNA0/1 EVRMNC0/1
3  “ VMR2/3 EVRMNA2/3 EVRMNC2/3
4 “ VMR35/4 EVRMNA35/4 EVRMNC35/4
4F “ VMR4.F EVRMNA4.F EVRMNC4.F
6 “ VMR6  EVRMNA6 EVRMNC6
8 “ VMR7/8 EVRMNA7/8 EVRMNC7/8
9 “ VMR9  EVRMNA9 EVRMNC9
95 “ VMR93/95 EVRMNA93/95 EVRMNC93/95
98 “   EVRMNA98 EVRMNC98
98S “   EVRMNA98.S EVRMNC98.S
910 “   EVRMNA910 EVRMNC910
912 “   EVRMNA912 EVRMNC912
M3 “ VMM20/25
M6 “ VMM32/40/50
M8    “       VMM65/80
HP “ VMH (all models)
RA    “       VMRNA (open position of N.O. valve)
S “ SR-L-T (closed position)
S4 “      SR4 (open position)
S8     “      SR8 (open position)
Special versions
J Biogas and COG
X  ATEX execution
B  Gold alloy contacts
T               Plug with leds
* PCS or VI with max working pressure 500 mbar are suitable to be installed also in valve
EVRM NA or NC with PS 0.6 bar.
** if VMR-VML or EVRMNC-NA valves 6bar version are used with pressure lower than 1,5 bar,
it is advisable to use the 2 bar version for VI or PCS.
Examples:
PCS9: closed position switch suitable for VMR9, EVRMNA9, EVRMNC9 (DN100)
6PCS9: closed position switch suitable for EVRM6NA9, EVRM6NC9 (6 bar - DN100)
ELEKTROGAS – datasheet EE170 - 0421
 7-7
 Special versions
▪ Gold plated contact for stable long term working with low voltages;